

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors. ...Respondent

.....

Ms. Siddheshwari R. Chavan i/b Chetan G. Patil for Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for Appellant.
2. Notice be issued to caveator, returnable on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)