

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025**

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors.

...Respondents

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM

Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.12.17
19:32:36 +0530

Mr. Bhushan S. Jadhav i/b Chetan G. Patil Advocate for the
Appellants.

Mr. Parth Pitambare i/b Umesh Mankapure Advocate for the
Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants and learned counsel
for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 12th January,
2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)