

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 31601 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1675 OF 2025

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

S. R. Chavan i/by Chetan Gajanan Patil for Appellant

Parth Pitambare i/by Umesh Mankapure for Respondent No. 1
to 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI J**

DATE : 21st January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)