

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 31601 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors. ...Appellants/Applicants

VERSUS

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh Magadum i/by Mr. Chetan Patil, Advocate for
Appellants/Applicants.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellants submits that the copy is served on the caveator i.e. Advocate Mr. Mankapure. Therefore, the objection is waived.

2. List the matter for further consideration on 11th February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)