

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 213 OF 2026

In

First Appeal 1675 OF 2025

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Chetan Gajanan Patil for the Appellant.

Ms. Siyal F. Magdum i/by Umesh Mankapure for the
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant ,stand over
to 16/03/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)