

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2026.03.30  
18:18:37  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1675 OF 2025

Prashant Bhimrao Patil And Ors. ....Appellants

V/s

Sachin Balaso Patil And Ors. ....Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Chetan G. Patil a/w. Mr. Bhushan Jadhav & R.S. Rane for Appellants.

Mr. Umesh Mankapure a/w. Siyal Magdum, Benazir Jamadar for Respondents.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Arguable questions are raised. **Admit.** Call for record and proceedings.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)